900251455 04/04/2013

		TRADEMARK A	ASSIGNMENT		
ectronic Version v1. cylesheet Version v1				·	
SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMEN	NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNS THE ENT	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL		
CONVEYING PARTY D)ATA				1,00
Name		Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Ty	уре
Erja-Annukka Lipponen			03/19/2013	INDIVIDUAL: UNITE	ED STATES
RECEIVING PARTY DA	ATA				
Name:	EURYNOME JOURNEYS . LLC				
Street Address:	PO BOX 425				
City:	CAMDEN				
State/Country:	MAINE				
ousta courting.					
	04843				
Postal Code: Entity Type:		LITY COMPANY: MAINE],
Postal Code: Entity Type: PROPERTY NUMBERS	LIMITED LIABI		Word Mark].
Postal Code: Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABI	ber			
Postal Code: Entity Type: PROPERTY NUMBERS Property Type Registration Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number:	LIMITED LIABI S Total: 1 Num 4086691 DATA 20722884 e sent to the e-m 20722884 mainepat RITA HEI 246 DEEL UNIVERS	WANDERWOMAN WANDE	successful, it will be sent via	a US	
Postal Code: Entity Type: PROPERTY NUMBERS Property Type Registration Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Correspondence will be Mail. Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	DATA 20722884 e sent to the e-m 20722884 mainepat RITA HEI 246 DEE UNIVERS PORTLA	WANDERWOMAN WANDE	successful, it will be sent via	e US	
Postal Code: Entity Type: PROPERTY NUMBERS Property Type Registration Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Correspondence will be Mail. Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	DATA 20722884 e sent to the e-m 20722884 mainepat RITA HEI 246 DEE UNIVERS PORTLA	WANDERWOMAN WANDE	successful, it will be sent via	a US	

TRADEMARK REEL: 004999 FRAME: 0910

900251455

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Erja-Annukka Lipponen doing business as Eurynome Journeys, an individual, is the owner of the trademark WANDERWOMAN in the United States Patent & Trademark Office, registration number 4,086,691, used in connection with arranging travel tours; coordinating travel arrangements for individuals and for groups; escorting travellers; organization of excursions, sightseeing tours, holidays, tours and travel, providing information, news and commentary in the field of travel in International Class 039.

WHEREAS, pursuant to 15 U.S.C. § 1060, Eurynome Journeys, LLC, a Maine limited liability company, with an address of P.O. Box 425, Camden, ME 04843 is an existing and on-going business and the successor in interest to Erja-Annukka Lipponen.

WHEREAS, Eurynome Journeys, LLC wishes to acquire the entire right, title, and interest in and to said trademarks, and all rights of renewal thereof, together with the goodwill of the business associated with and symbolized by said trademark.

NOW THEREFORE, for and in consideration of Ten Dollars (\$10.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Erja-Annukka Lipponen, has sold, assigned, and set over and does hereby sell, assign, and set over unto Eurynome Journeys, LLC, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest to said trademarks and all rights of renewal thereof, together with the goodwill of the business associated with and symbolized by said trademarks, and together with the right to use for past infringement and to collect all damages or profits for past infringements for its own use and benefit.

Erja-Annukka Lipponen, an individual

Signed:

Dated: 19 MW

2013

And the second of the second of

TRADEMARK REEL: 004999 FRAME: 0911

RECORDED: 04/04/2013